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UEFA Nations League 2019 
 

  

         

Semi-finals 
 

     

                   

         

 
 

     

                

                     

 

Match: 
 

  

Portugal - Switzerland the 05/06/2019 at 19:45 (20:45 CET) 
 

   

                     

 

Venue: 
 

   

Porto 
 

   

Stadium: 
 

 

Estádio do Dragão 
 

      

                     

 

Attendance: 
 

 

42415 
 

             

                     

 

Capacity: 
 

                 

   

50033 
 

    

                     

 

Result: 
 

  

1:0 (45'+2') - 3:1 (90'+6') - 3:1 (final) 
 

    

                     

 
    

Goals scored: 
 

   

  

1:0 (7) DOS SANTOS AVEIRO Cristiano Ronaldo - Portugal - (25' ) 

1:1 (13) RODRIGUEZ ARAYA Ricardo Ivan - Switzerland - (57' (Pen)) 

2:1 (7) DOS SANTOS AVEIRO Cristiano Ronaldo - Portugal - (88' ) 

3:1 (7) DOS SANTOS AVEIRO Cristiano Ronaldo - Portugal - (90' ) 
 

 

   

 

   

  

 

                     

 
    

  

Nr. Name + - Nr. Name + - 

1 PATRÍCIO Rui (G) * 

 

  1 SOMMER Yann (G) *    
3 DE LIMA FERREIRA Kepler Laveran * 

 

 (-63') 2 MBABU Melingo Kevin *    
4 GATO ALVES DIAS Ruben Santos * 

 

  5 AKANJI Manuel *    
5 GUERREIRO Raphael * 

 

  8 FREULER Remo *   (-89') 

7 DOS SANTOS AVEIRO Cristiano 
Ronaldo (C) 

* 

 

  9 SEFEROVIC Haris *    

10 MOTA VEIGA DE CARVALHO E 
SILVA Bernardo 

* 

 

  10 XHAKA Granit (C) *    

14 CARVALHO William * 

 

  13 RODRIGUEZ ARAYA Ricardo Ivan *    
16 BORGES FERNANDES Bruno Miguel * 

 

 (-90+1') 14 ZUBER Steven *   (-83') 

18 NEVES Ruben * 
 

  17 ZAKARIA LAKO LADO Denis Lemi *   (-71') 

20 SEMEDO Nelson * 
 

  22 SCHÄR Fabian *    
23 FÉLIX João * 

 

 (-70') 23 SHAQIRI Xherdan *    
12 MALHEIRO DE SA Jose Pedro (G)  

 

  12 MVOGO NGANOMA Yvon Landry (G)     
22 PIMPAREL António (G)  

 

  21 OMLIN Jonas (G)     
6 FONTE José  

 

(+63')  11 STEFFEN Renato   (+83')  
8 IRIA SANTOS MOUTINHO Joao  

 

(+90+1')  19 DRMIĆ Josip   (+89')  
17 GUEDES Gonçalo  

 

(+70')  20 FERNANDES RIBEIRO Edimilson   (+71')  
2 CANCELO João Pedro Cavaco  

 

  3 MOUBANDJE Jacques Francois     
9 SOUSA Dyego  

 

  4 ELVEDI Nico     
11 SILVA DIOGO  

 

  6 LANG Michael     
15 FERNANDES FERREIRA SILVA 

Rafael Alexandre 
 

 

  7 OKAFOR Noah     

19 SILVA DUARTE Mario Rui  

 

  15 BENITO Loris     
21 FERNANDES Luís  

 

  16 AJETI Albian     

   

 

  18 SOW Djibril     
   

 

 

  

  

                     

 
  

 

 Santos Fernando Head coach  Petkovic Vladimir Head coach 
 

  
   

 

  
  

 

                     

 

 
 

 

                     

 
    

Yellow cards: 
 

   
  

(10) XHAKA Granit - Switzerland - (66') - Unsporting behaviour - Holding or pushing  

(22) SCHÄR Fabian - Switzerland - (68') - Unsporting behaviour - Tackle   

(23) SHAQIRI Xherdan - Switzerland - (85') - Unsporting behaviour - Tackle   
 

 

  

 

 

 

   

  

 

                     

 
  
 

Referee: Brych Felix (GER) 

Assistant Referee 1: Borsch Mark (GER) 
Assistant Referee 2: Lupp Stefan (GER) 

 

Delegate: Kliment Jozef (SVK) 

Referee Observer: Piller Sándor (HUN) 
Referee Liaison Officer: Castro Nuno (POR) 
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4th Official: Kassai Viktor (HUN) 
Security Officer: Drew Bryan (ENG) 
Media Officer:   
Media Officer: Dinnyés Márton (HUN) 
Media Officer: Terava Sami (FIN) 
VOBM: Rewers Paula (POL) 
VOBM: Rouger David (FRA) 
VOBM: Jézéquel Xavier (FRA) 

Venue Data Coordinator: Rosa Daniele (ITA) 
Match Manager: Dieng Roman (SUI) 
Technical Observer: Moyes David (SCO) 
Video Assistant Referee: Dingert Christian (GER) 
Assistant Video Assistant 
Referee: 

Stieler Tobias (GER) 
 

  

 

   

 

                     

 

C = Captain  / G = Goalkeeper  
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UEFA Nations League 2019 
 

  

         

Semi-finals 
 

     

                   

         

 
 

     

                

                     

 

Match: 
 

  

Netherlands - England the 06/06/2019 at 19:45 (20:45 CET) 
 

   

                     

 

Venue: 
 

   

Guimaraes 
 

   

Stadium: 
 

 

Estádio D. Afonso Henriques 
 

      

                     

 

Attendance: 
 

 

25711 
 

             

                     

 

Capacity: 
 

                 

   

29600 
 

    

                     

 

Result: 
 

  

0:1 (45'+5') - 1:1 (90'+8') - 3:1 (120') - 3:1 (final) 
 

    

                     

 
    

Goals scored: 
 

   

  

0:1 (19) RASHFORD Marcus - England - (32' (Pen)) 

1:1 (3) DE LIGT Matthijs - Netherlands - (73' ) 

2:1 (2) WALKER Kyle - England - (97' (Own)) 

3:1 (11) PROMES Quincy - Netherlands - (114' ) 
 

 

   

 

   

  

 

                     

 
    

  

Nr. Name + - Nr. Name + - 

1 CILLESSEN Jasper (G) * 

 

  1 PICKFORD Jordan (G) *    
3 DE LIGT Matthijs * 

 

  2 WALKER Kyle *    
4 VAN DIJK Virgil (C) * 

 

  5 STONES John *    
7 BERGWIJN Steven * 

 

 (-91') 6 MAGUIRE Jacob Harry *    
8 WIJNALDUM Georginio * 

 

  10 STERLING Raheem (C) *    
9 BABEL Ryan * 

 

 (-68') 11 SANCHO Jadon *   (-61') 

10 DEPAY Memphis * 

 

  14 CHILWELL Benjamin James *    
15 DE ROON Marten * 

 

 (-68') 16 RICE Declan *   (-106') 

17 BLIND Daley * 

 

  17 DELPH Fabian *   (-77') 

21 DE JONG Frenkie * 
 

 (-114') 18 BARKLEY Ross *    
22 DUMFRIES Denzel * 

 
  19 RASHFORD Marcus *   (-46') 

13 VERMEER Kenneth (G)  

 

  13 BUTLAND Jack (G)     
23 BIZOT Marco (G)  

 

  23 HEATON Tom (G)     
6 PRÖPPER Davy  

 

(+91')  7 LINGARD Jesse   (+61')  
11 PROMES Quincy  

 

(+68')  8 HENDERSON Jordan   (+77')  
16 STROOTMAN Kevin  

 

(+114')  9 KANE Harry   (+46')  
20 VAN DE BEEK Donny  

 

(+68')  20 ALLI Dele   (+106')  
2 HATEBOER Hans  

 

  3 ROSE Danny     
5 AKE Nathan Benjamin  

 

  4 DIER Eric     
12 VAN AANHOLT Patrick  

 

  12 GOMEZ Joseph     
14 DE VRIJ Stefan  

 

  15 KEANE Michael     
18 VILHENA Tonny  

 

  21 WILSON Callum     
19 DE JONG Luuk  

 

  22 ALEXANDER-ARNOLD Trent     
   

 

 

  

  

                     

 
  

 

 Koeman Ronald Head coach  Southgate Gareth Head coach 
 

  
   

 

  
  

 

                     

 

 
 

 

                     

 
    

Yellow cards: 
 

   

  

(3) DE LIGT Matthijs - Netherlands - (30') - Unsporting behaviour - Tackle   

(22) DUMFRIES Denzel - Netherlands - (45') - Unsporting behaviour - Other  

(9) KANE Harry - England - (70') - Unsporting behaviour - Tackle   

(20) VAN DE BEEK Donny - Netherlands - (106') - Unsporting behaviour - Tackle   
 

 

  

 

 

 

   

  

 

                     

 
  

 

Referee: Turpin Clément (FRA) 
Assistant Referee 1: Danos Nicolas (FRA) 
Assistant Referee 2: Gringore Cyril (FRA) 

 

Delegate: Dervishaj Nelaj Eduard (ESP) 
Referee Observer: Gifford Rodger (WAL) 
Referee Liaison Officer: Ramalho José (POR) 

 

 

 



         

         

  

20/09/2019 - 14:51 
 

   

Page 4 of 9 
 

  
   

Copyright © 2019 UEFA 
 

   

       

         

4th Official: Sidiropoulos Anastasios (GRE) 
Security Officer: France Peter (SVK) 
Media Officer:   
Media Officer: Honauer Urs (SUI) 
Media Officer: Cooper Andrin (GBR) 
VOBM: Pearce Jonathan (GBR) 
VOBM: Gattiker Adriano (SUI) 
VOBM: Shirley Patrick (IRL) 

Venue Data Coordinator: Vastano Andrea (ITA) 
Match Manager: Higgins Alexander (GBR) 
Technical Observer: Bonner Patrick (IRL) 
Video Assistant Referee: Letexier François (FRA) 
Assistant Video Assistant 
Referee: 

Rainville Nicolas (FRA) 
 

  

 

   

 

                     

 

C = Captain  / G = Goalkeeper  
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UEFA Nations League 2019 
 

  

          

Third-place match 
 

     

                    

          

 
 

     

                 

                      

 

Match: 
 

  

Switzerland - England the 09/06/2019 at 14:00 (15:00 CET) 
 

   

                      

 

Venue: 
 

   

Guimaraes 
 

   

Stadium: 
 

 

Estádio D. Afonso Henriques 
 

      

                      

 

Attendance: 
 

 

15742 
 

             

                      

 

Capacity: 
 

                 

   

29600 
 

    

                      

 

Result: 
 

  

0:0 (45'+2') - 0:0 (90'+4') - 0:0 (120') - 5:6 (after penalties) - 0:0 (final) 
 

    

                      

  
    

Penalties: 
 

   
  

0:1 (6) MAGUIRE Jacob Harry - England (Goal)  

1:1 (14) ZUBER Steven - Switzerland (Goal)  

1:2 (18) BARKLEY Ross - England (Goal)  

2:2 (10) XHAKA Granit - Switzerland (Goal)  

2:3 (11) SANCHO Jadon - England (Goal)  

3:3 (5) AKANJI Manuel - Switzerland (Goal)  

3:4 (10) STERLING Raheem - England (Goal)  

4:4 (2) MBABU Melingo Kevin - Switzerland (Goal)  

4:5 (1) PICKFORD Jordan - England (Goal)  

5:5 (22) SCHÄR Fabian - Switzerland (Goal)  

5:6 (4) DIER Eric - England (Goal)  

5:6 (19) DRMIC Josip - Switzerland (Save)  
 

 

 
  

 

   

  

                      

 
    

  

Nr. Name + - Nr. Name + - 

1 SOMMER Yann (G) * 
 

  1 PICKFORD Jordan (G) *    
2 MBABU Melingo Kevin * 

 

  3 ROSE Danny *   (-70') 

4 ELVEDI Nico * 

 

  4 DIER Eric *    
5 AKANJI Manuel * 

 

  6 MAGUIRE Jacob Harry *    
8 FREULER Remo * 

 

  7 LINGARD Jesse *   (-106') 

9 SEFEROVIC Haris * 

 

 (-113') 9 KANE Harry (C) *   (-75') 

10 XHAKA Granit (C) * 

 

  10 STERLING Raheem *    
13 RODRIGUEZ ARAYA Ricardo Ivan * 

 

 (-87') 12 GOMEZ Joseph *    
20 FERNANDES RIBEIRO Edimilson * 

 

 (-61') 17 DELPH Fabian *   (-106') 

22 SCHÄR Fabian * 

 

  20 ALLI Dele *    
23 SHAQIRI Xherdan * 

 

 (-65') 22 ALEXANDER-ARNOLD Trent *    
12 MVOGO NGANOMA Yvon Landry (G)  

 

  13 BUTLAND Jack (G)     
21 OMLIN Jonas (G)  

 

  23 HEATON Tom (G)     
7 OKAFOR Noah  

 

(+113')  2 WALKER Kyle   (+70')  
14 ZUBER Steven  

 

(+65')  11 SANCHO Jadon   (+106')  
17 ZAKARIA LAKO LADO Denis Lemi  

 

(+61')  18 BARKLEY Ross   (+106')  
19 DRMIĆ Josip  

 

(+87')  21 WILSON Callum   (+75')  
3 MOUBANDJE Jacques Francois  

 

  5 STONES John     
6 LANG Michael  

 

  8 HENDERSON Jordan     
11 STEFFEN Renato  

 

  14 CHILWELL Benjamin James     
15 BENITO Loris  

 

  15 KEANE Michael     
16 AJETI Albian  

 

  16 RICE Declan     
18 SOW Djibril  

 

  19 RASHFORD Marcus     
   

 

 

  

  

                      

 
  

 

 Petkovic Vladimir Head coach  Southgate Gareth Head coach 
 

  
   

 

  
  

 

                      

 

 
 

 

                      

 
    

Yellow cards: 
 

   
  

(3) ROSE Danny - England - (23') - Unsporting behaviour - Tackle   

(7) LINGARD Jesse - England - (27') - Unsporting behaviour - Tackle   

(10) XHAKA Granit - Switzerland - (116') - Unsporting behaviour - Other  
 

 

  

 

 

 

   

  

 

                      

 
  
 

Referee: Hategan Ovidiu Alin (ROU) 
Assistant Referee 1: Sovre Octavian (ROU) 

Assistant Referee 2: Gheorghe Sebastian Eugen (ROU) 

 

Delegate: Dervishaj Nelaj Eduard (ESP) 
Referee Observer: Diaz Vega Manuel (ESP) 

Referee Liaison Officer: Ferreira Fernando (POR) 
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4th Official: Sidiropoulos Anastasios (GRE) 
Media Officer:   
Media Officer: Honauer Urs (SUI) 
Media Officer: Cooper Andrin (GBR) 
VOBM: Pearce Jonathan (GBR) 
VOBM: Shirley Patrick (IRL) 
Venue Data Coordinator: Vastano Andrea (ITA) 
Match Manager: Higgins Alexander (GBR) 

Technical Observer: Bonner Patrick (IRL) 
Video Assistant Referee: Fabbri Michael (ITA) 
Assistant Video Assistant 
Referee: 

Di Bello Marco (ITA) 
 

  

 

   

 

                      

 

C = Captain  / G = Goalkeeper  
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UEFA Nations League 2019 
 

  

         

Final 
 

     

                   

         

 
 

     

                

                     

 

Match: 
 

  

Portugal - Netherlands the 09/06/2019 at 19:45 (20:45 CET) 
 

   

                     

 

Venue: 
 

   

Porto 
 

   

Stadium: 
 

 

Estádio do Dragão 
 

      

                     

 

Attendance: 
 

 

43199 
 

             

                     

 

Capacity: 
 

                 

   

50033 
 

    

                     

 

Result: 
 

  

0:0 (45'+1') - 1:0 (90'+4') - 1:0 (final) 
 

    

                     

 
    

Goals scored: 
 

   

  

1:0 (17) GUEDES Gonçalo - Portugal - (60' ) 
 

 

   

 

   

    
  

 

                     

 
    

  

Nr. Name + - Nr. Name + - 

1 PATRÍCIO Rui (G) * 

 

  1 CILLESSEN Jasper (G) *    
4 GATO ALVES DIAS Ruben Santos * 

 

  3 DE LIGT Matthijs *    
5 GUERREIRO Raphael * 

 

  4 VAN DIJK Virgil (C) *    
6 FONTE José * 

 

  7 BERGWIJN Steven *   (-60') 

7 DOS SANTOS AVEIRO Cristiano 
Ronaldo (C) 

* 

 

  8 WIJNALDUM Georginio *    

10 MOTA VEIGA DE CARVALHO E 
SILVA Bernardo 

* 

 

  9 BABEL Ryan *   (-46') 

13 PEREIRA Danilo * 

 

  10 DEPAY Memphis *    
14 CARVALHO William * 

 

 (-90+3') 15 DE ROON Marten *   (-81') 

16 BORGES FERNANDES Bruno Miguel * 

 

 (-81') 17 BLIND Daley *    
17 GUEDES Gonçalo * 

 

 (-75') 21 DE JONG Frenkie *    
20 SEMEDO Nelson * 

 

  22 DUMFRIES Denzel *    
12 MALHEIRO DE SA Jose Pedro (G)  

 
  13 VERMEER Kenneth (G)     

22 PIMPAREL António (G)  
 

  23 BIZOT Marco (G)     
8 IRIA SANTOS MOUTINHO Joao  

 

(+81')  11 PROMES Quincy   (+46')  
15 FERNANDES FERREIRA SILVA 

Rafael Alexandre 
 

 

(+75')  19 DE JONG Luuk   (+81')  

18 NEVES Ruben  

 

(+90+3')  20 VAN DE BEEK Donny   (+60')  
2 CANCELO João Pedro Cavaco  

 

  2 HATEBOER Hans     
9 SOUSA Dyego  

 

  5 AKE Nathan Benjamin     
11 SILVA DIOGO  

 

  6 PRÖPPER Davy     
19 SILVA DUARTE Mario Rui  

 

  12 VAN AANHOLT Patrick     
21 FERNANDES Luís  

 

  14 DE VRIJ Stefan     
23 FÉLIX João  

 

  16 STROOTMAN Kevin     

   

 

  18 VILHENA Tonny     
   

 

 

  

  

                     

 
  

 

 Santos Fernando Head coach  Koeman Ronald Head coach 
 

  
   

 

  
  

 

                     

 

 
 

 

                     

 
    

Yellow cards: 
 

   

  

(22) DUMFRIES Denzel - Netherlands - (88') - Unsporting behaviour - Tackle   

(4) VAN DIJK Virgil - Netherlands - (90'+1') - Shows dissent 
 

 

  

 

 

 

   

  

 

                     

 
  

 

Referee: Undiano Mallenco Alberto (ESP) 
Assistant Referee 1: Alonso Fernandez Roberto (ESP) 
Assistant Referee 2: Yuste Jiménez Juan Carlos (ESP) 

 

Delegate: Kliment Jozef (SVK) 
Referee Observer: Rosetti Roberto (ITA) 
Referee Liaison Officer: Ramalho José (POR) 
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4th Official: Mateu Lahoz Antonio Miguel (ESP) 
Reserve Official: Cabanero Martinez Raul (ESP) 
Media Officer:   
Media Officer: Dinnyés Márton (HUN) 
Media Officer: Terava Sami (FIN) 
VOBM: Rewers Paula (POL) 
VOBM: Rouger David (FRA) 
VOBM: Jézéquel Xavier (FRA) 

VOBM: Gattiker Adriano (SUI) 
Venue Data Coordinator: Rosa Daniele (ITA) 
Match Manager: Dieng Roman (SUI) 
Technical Observer: Moyes David (SCO) 
Video Assistant Referee: Hernandez Hernandez Alejandro Jose (ESP) 
Assistant Video Assistant 
Referee: 

Martinez Munuera Juan (ESP) 
 

  

 

   

 

                     

 

C = Captain  / G = Goalkeeper  
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